FORM)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

8.599

08-10-1999



Doc	ket No.:	4020	P
	AuG	U.S. DI	Patent and Tracemark Office

Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 10111	1558tached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Dayna Communications, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Intel Corporation Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Santa Clara State/Prov.: CA	
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 95052-8119	
Execution Date: July 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/876,411 6/16/1997		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name: Lloyd W. Sadler, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 40,154	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: 39 Exchange Place	credited or debited to deposit account	
Suite 100	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>84111</u>		
6/19/1999 BEORTES 00000102 00075411 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Lloyd W. Sadler	August 5, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	

PATENT REEL: 010147 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

On behalf of Dayna Communications, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Intel
Corporation, I hereby transfer unto Intel Corporation, a corporation organized under the
laws of DElaware and having an office at 2200 Mission College Blud.
herein after called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all
rights of priority, in and to the invention known as

Santa Clara

CABLE MANAGEMENT RING

as described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 08/876,411, filed June 16, 1997 and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY signature and seal this 26th day of July, 1999

	General Counsel and Secretary
	Title of authorized officer
	7/26/99
	Date of authorized signature
Ack	nowledgement
State of Oregon I	ss:
County of Washington	
F. Thomas Dunlap, Jr. person described in and who executed t	personally appeared before m to me known, and known by me to be the sar he foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that er own free will and for the purposes set forth.
te of she executed the same of his of he	own free win and for the purposes set form.
OFFICIAL SEAL JANICE J. BOULDEN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.054265 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 26, 2000	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

F. Thomas Dunlap, Jr.

Vice President,

Typed name of authorized officer